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2Q25 PREVIEW
Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 2024
Revenue 128,195
Gross profit 11,150
EBITDA 9,486
Gain (Loss) from affiliate 2,295
EBT 4,662
Core Profit 4,071
Extraordinary item -363
Net Profit 3,708
- Cement (CBM) 1,633

- Chemical (SCGC) 1,241
- Packaging (SCGP) 1,453

EPS 3.09
Inventory gain (loss) -363
Financial ratio (%)

Gross Profit Margin 8.7%
EBITDA Margin 74%
Net profit margin 2.9%

Source: Siam Cement, UOB Kay Hian
WHAT’S NEW
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KEY FINANCIALS
Year to 31 Dec (Btm)
Net turnover
EBITDA

Operating profit

Net profit (rep./act.)
Net profit (adj.)

EPS (Bt)

PE (x)

P/B (x)

EV/EBITDA (x)
Dividend yield (%)
Net margin (%)

Net debt/(cash) to equity (%)

Interest cover (x)
Consensus net profit
UOBKH/Consensus (x)

Source: Siam Cement, Bloomberg UOB Kay Hian

2023

499,646
52,754

8,257

25,915
14,895

21.60

7.90
0.56

17.28

3.52
2.98

65.83

5.12
n.a.
n.a.

2024
511,172
41,721
-1,475
6,342
3,798
5.28
32.26
0.58
21.46
2.93
0.74
58.21
3.63
n.a.
n.a.

2025F
475,026
51,153
2,777
5,720
5,720
4.77
35.77
0.58
14.76
2.93
1.20
37.29
3.39
8,320
0.69

2026F
497,100
61,725
16,257
15,490
15,490
12.91
13.21
0.57
10.89
4.69
3.12
23.71
4.12
13,113
1.18

2027F

539,552
62,440
18,884
18,682
18,682

15.57
10.95
0.55
10.42
4.99
3.46
12.63
4.73

16,511

1.13
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HOLD

(Maintained)

Share Price Bt170.50
Target Price Bt160.00
Upside -6.16%
COMPANY DESCRIPTION

SCC operates as a holding company which is
engaged in the industrial supplies and
construction industries. The company operates
six core businesses - chemical, paper, cement,
building materials, distribution and investment.

STOCK DATA

GICS sector Materials
Bloomberg ticker: SCCTB
Shares issued (m): 1,200.0
Market cap (Btm): 308,640.2
Market cap (US$m): 8,529.5
3-mth avg daily t'over (US$m): 11.6

Price Performance (%)

52-week high/low Bt328.00/Bt221.00

1mth 3mth 6mth 1yr YTD
(0.4) (12.0) (21.1) (30.1) (25.5)
Major Shareholders %
Maha Vajiralongkorn 33.3
Stock Exchange of Thailand 10.0
STATE STREET Corp 43
FY24 NAV/Share (Bt) 317.04
FY24 Net Debt/Share (Bt) 154.70
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STOCK IMPACT
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EARNINGS REVISION/RISK
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ENVIRONMENTAL, SOCIAL, GOVERNANCE (ESG)

CG Report: 5
SET ESG Rating: AAA
¢ Environmental
-a) Carbon reduction: Committed to reducing greenhouse gas emissions through
energy efficiency, renewable energy and carbon capture technologies; b) renewable
energy: expanding the renewable energy portfolio, including solar and biomass
projects; and c¢) green building materials: promoting eco-friendly construction
materials like low-carbon cement and energy-efficient products.
e Social
-a) Community engagement: Investing in education, health, and infrastructure
programmes for local communities; b) employee welfare: focusing on training, safe
working conditions, and promoting diversity and inclusion; and ¢) human rights:
ensuring ethical labour practices and engaging with stakeholders to respect their
rights and needs.
¢ Governance
-a) Corporate governance: Maintaining transparent reporting and adhering to
ethical business practices; b) risk management: integrating ESG considerations into
risk management processes; and c) stakeholder engagement: aligning operations
with UN SDGs and maintaining open communication with stakeholders.
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SOTP-BASED VALUATION

Equity Value Bt/share Methodolo
Chemical 129,881 10 0.37xPBV
Cement H241 m ROXPE
Packaging (SCGP) 129,820 08 99xPE
Décor (SCGD) 10,255 9 MOxPE
Others 5,073 B ROxPE
Net Debt -235,441 -196

Total 192,000 160

Source: UOB Kay Hian

i’?EI\ﬂ‘lJ’EHJW’EJﬁ)i’lWI‘lJZ‘ﬁ)EI‘]J@JJﬁLi’I’WIL/i’? LL@;’L‘Z/@’J’)@W’IH’M‘Z/@H@Z@LW YJJn@Lﬂummuaruﬁpwnnﬁmmmgwmu mmmﬂmmum Tnen Ssivmannine’ g Toi] L@EI (e (ﬂ?“"L‘VIPIZi’IEI) 7R ﬁdixi’)”ﬂu) L’JGJﬁWIW%Q@JJ’JHQWE“ZHI‘)WMQWLLU@J
s e anii Tnelaisaauasaannin ?75/\7714@1/1/%&/’?5/17 U?%mLW@'ZM/?'ﬂﬂum?mmmu'l@-zrmunmwu bﬂ@btﬂuﬂ7ﬂuﬂmu‘lﬂuﬂmﬂw'717’75“1@1/75’@?/’7&1/7@171’7?7"@ Vﬁ‘@ﬁ)ﬂﬂ’??ﬂ?\?ﬂ%‘&\?u‘lﬁ"]



UOBKayHian

Company

your trusted financial partner

Update

THAILAND

Friday, 11 July 2025

PROFIT & LOSS BALANCE SHEET
Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 2024 2025F 2026F 2027F  Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 2024 2025F 2026F 2027F
Net turnover 511,172 475,026 497,100 539,552  Fixed assets 422,613 389875 359,203 331,291
EBITDA 41,721 51,153 61,725 62,440  OtherLT assets 83,516 47,503 49,710 53,955
Deprec. & amort. 31,591 37,591 35,526 32,765  Cash/ST investment 108,031 120,451 136,557 148,505
EBIT (1,475) 2,777 16,257 18,884  Other current assets 17,835 15,878 15,901 15,943
Associate contributions 6,530 6,813 7,154 7,511 Total assets 861,502 809,299 785,817 769,927
Net interest income/(expense) (11,500)  (15,100)  (14,991)  (13,209) ST debt 57,625 27,450 27,628 27,525
Pre-tax profit 7,704 5,275 18,362 23,978  Other current liabilities 16,432 23,751 24,855 26,978
Tax (3,882) (1,055) (3,672) (4,796) LT debt 196,252 168,802 141,174 113,649
Minorities (2,520) (1,500) (800) 500  OtherLT liabilities 224,401 192,554 166,031 140,630
Net profit 6,342 5,720 15,490 18,682  Shareholders' equity 373419 373,139 382629 391,711
Net profit (adj.) 3,798 5,720 15,490 18,682  Total liabilities & equity 861,502 809,300 785819 769,930
CASH FLOW KEY METRICS
Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 2024 2025F 2026F 2027F  Year to 31 Dec (%) 2024 2025F 2026F 2027F
Operating 36,179 57,485 60,367 57,839  Profitability
Pre-tax profit 7,704 5275 18,362 23,978  EBITDA margin 10.56 8.16 10.77 12.42
Tax (3,882) (1,055) (3,672) (4,796)  Pre-tax margin 6.44 1.51 1.11 3.69
Deprec. & amort. 31,591 37,591 35,526 32,765  Net margin 5.19 1.24 1.20 3.12
Working capital changes 4,501 15,674 10,152 5,891 ROA 0.74 0.71 1.97 243
Other operating cashflows (3,735) 0 0 0 ROE 1.70 1.53 4.05 477
Investing (6,879) 26,762 (5,957) (6,976)
Investments (4,853) (4,853) (4,853) (4,853)  Growth
Others (2,026) 31,615 (1,104) (2,123)  Tumover 231 (7.07) 4.65 8.54
Financing (36,185)  (63,625)  (33,450)  (37,228)  EBITDA 9.80 2261 2067 1.16
Dividend payments (10,167) (6,000) (6,000) (9,600)  Pre-tax profit (75.59) 223 248.09 30.59
Issue of shares Net profit (75.53) (9.80) 170.80 20.61
Proceeds from borrowings (26,018)  (57,625)  (27,450)  (27,628) Net profit (adj.) (74.50) 50.62 170.80 20.61
Net cash inflow (outflow) (6,885) 20,622 20,961 13,635 EPS (75.53) (9.80) 170.80 20.61
Beginning cash & cash equivalent 43,602 36,492 57,114 78,075
Changes due to forex impact (225) 0 0 0  Leverage
Ending cash & cash equivalent 36,492 57,114 78,075 91,710  Debt to total capital 60.48 46.95 39.56 32.36
Debt to equity 67.99 52.59 4412 36.04
Net debt/(cash) to equity 58.21 37.29 23.71 12.63
Interest cover (x) 3.63 3.39 412 473
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THAI INSTITUTE OF DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION (I0D) CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT RATING 2024 (as of 7 March 2025)
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AKR ALLA ALT AMA AMARIN AMATA AMATAV  ANAN AOT AP ASIMAR ASK
ASP ASW AURA AWC B BAFS BAM BANPU BAY BBGI BBL BCH
BCP* BCPG BDMS BEC BEM BEYOND  BGC BGRIM BJC BKIH BLA BPP
BR BRI BRR BSRC BTG BTS BTW BWG CBG CENTEL CFRESH CHASE
CHEWA CHOW CIMBT CIVIL CK CKP CNT COLOR com? CPALL CPAXT CPF
CPL CPN CPW CRC CRD CREDIT csc cv DCC DDD DELTA DEMCO
DITTO DMT DOHOME  DRT DUSIT EAST EASTW ECF EGCO EPG ERW ETC
ETE FLOYD FN FPI FPT FVC GABLE GC GCAP GFC GFPT GGC
GLAND GLOBAL GPSC GRAMMY  GULF GUNKUL  HANA HARN HENG HMPRO HPT HTC
IcC ICHI n ILINK ILM IND INET INSET INTUCH P IRC IRPC
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TSC TSTE TSTH TTA TTB TTCL TTW TU TVDH TVO VT TWPC
UAC UBE UBIS UKEM UPF UPOIC uv VARO VGl VIH WACOAL  WGE
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